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March 1, 2023kTIME:

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
1515 DENR By the Bay Bldg., Roxas Blvd.
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila
ATTENTION : The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
The OIC-Chief, Surveys and Mapping Division
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT . TRANSMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURNS SUBMITTED

BY ENGR. ARSENIO D. TAMAYAO FOR SA NO. 045305-
07-22 FOR LOT NO. 4659-A, CSD-04-033004-D LOCATED
AT BRGY. RIO TUBA, BATARAZA, PALAWAN

Forwarded is the Memorandum of CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan dated February
13, 2023 recommending approval of the subdivision plan prepared and submitted by Engr.
Arsenio D. Tamayao as per Survey Authority No. 045305-07-22 dated November 14, 2022
covering Lot 4659-A, Csd-04-033004-D surveyed for Jesus N. Fontelo Jr. Et. Al.

It consist of eight (8) lots with an area of 64,395 square meters covered by post survey
inspection report dated January 30, 2023 of LMI Rey D. Pampo.

For inspection as necessary, verification and approval.

For the PENRO:
ey

RONIE B. GANDE
DMO 1V/Chief, TSD
Officer In-Charg

Reference No: 2023-1421
TSD/RPS/SMU

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

RELE M(JE D
By.
Datey, 3 AR J024CN 2252




Republic of the-‘?hilippdnes'
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

February 13, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Provincial Environment and DENR PENRL
Natural Resources Officer PA L’ AWA ECORDS

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURN SUBMITTED
BY ENG’R. ARSENIO D. TAMAYAO, JR. FOR SA
NO. 045305-07-22 FOR PORTION OF LOT NO.
4659-A CSD-04-033004-D, LOCATED AT BRGY.
RIO TUBA, BATARAZA, PALAWAN

Respectfully submitted herewith is the survey returns submitted by Eng’r. Arsenio D.
Tamayao., Jr. in re: Survey Authority No. 045305-07-22 for the subject lot.

Attached are the pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request for issuance of Survey Authority;

Memorandum of Clearance to Issue Survey Authority dated November 2, 2022;
Survey Authority dated November 14, 2022;

Post Survey report dated January 30, 2023; and,

Transmittal of Survey Returns.

Lh-bb)!\):—-‘

It is respectfully recommended that the same be evaluated and transmitted to the
Regional Office for the approval of the subdivision plan. If there are still lacking
requirements, kindly specify in order for this Office to act and supply the lack.

For his information and record.

Doc. Ref No. 2022-6618
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Republic of the Philippinés
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

February 13, 2023

MEMORANDUM
DENR PENRO

FOR - The Provincial Environment and P AL AWAN RECORDS

Natural Resources Officer " '

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURN SUBMITTED
BY ENG’R. ARSENIO D. TAMAYAQO, JR. FOR SA
NO. 045305-07-22 FOR PORTION OF LOT NO.
4659-A CSD-04-033004-D, LOCATED AT BRGY.
RIO TUBA, BATARAZA, PALAWAN

Respectfully submitted herewith is the survey returns submitted by Eng’r. Arsenio D.
Tamayao., Jr. in re: Survey Authority No. 045305-07-22 for the subject lot.

Attached are the pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request for issuance of Survey Authority;

Memorandum of Clearance to Issue Survey Authority dated November 2, 2022;
Survey Authority dated November 14, 2022;

Post Survey report dated January 30, 2023; and,

Transmittal of Survey Returns.

i B B

It is respectfully recommended that the same be evaluated and transmitted to the
Regional Office for the approval of the subdivision plan. If there are still lacking
requirements, kindly specify in order for this Office to act and supply the lack.

For his information and record.

]l’.’_)
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‘ Republic ef tae pPailippines
4 5 Department of Enviromment and Ja tursl Reseurces
MIMR OB REGION
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT A ND M TURA I, RESOURCES QPFICE
Breokes point, Palawan

SUBJECT ¢

Pest Swrvey gutiherity Iavestige tion
Report on Survey gutuerity Ne.045305-0%
22 of Jesus N, Feantele Jr.et.al em
Poxrtions ef Lets 4659-4 and B, ¢8d-40-
033004-D at Brgy., Rie Tuba, Bataraza
Polawan, Pailippines

Janvary 30, 2023

e Community Envirenmant and
I tural Resources Qfficer
DEMR, Breokes Peint, Polawen

Sir

In cennection wita the above-noted subject covered by Survey i wther ity
Ne, 045305-07-22 of Jesus N, Fontele Jr.et,al,, I have the henecr te
submit my repert of imvestigatien te wit the following;

Mat above-noted Survey i uther ity was issued to Engr, Arsenie D,
Tmyao Jr. en November 14, 2022 per Survey Authority clearance da ted
November 2, 2022 by the 0IC, Assistant Regional Directer fer Technical
Services Maxime €, Iandrite;

Taat sometime on January 4 gud 5, 2023, the undersigned was witn Engr,
Arsenio D, Tamayae Jr.wao conducted the subdivisiom survey on the
above-moted subject lets and taat said contracted Geedetic Engk,put
Cencrete monuments on the bounderies ef the resultant lots and the sgid
survey activities is firee from cla ims and conflicts,

IN VIEW OF THE FOREGOING, it is respectfully recommended that the Survey
Returns submitted by Emgr, Arsenio D. Tamayase Jr. ever the subject
lets be given due course leading te its approval,

Vry wuly yours,




Lo

‘ Republic ef the Ppailippines
Department of Environment and Na tural Reseurces
1 MIMRORA REGION
COMMUNITY 'ENVIRONMENT A ND I TURA I RESOURCES OFFICE
Breekes pPoint, Palawan

SUBJECT ¢

Pest Survey pAutanerity Iavestiga tiem
Report on Survey gutuerity Ne.045305-0%
22 of Jesus N, Fentele Jr.et.al enm
Portions ef Lets 4659-A amnd B, Cs8d-40-
033004~-D a2t Brgy, Rie Tuba, Bs taraza
Palawan, Pail ippines

Janvwary 30, 2023

T™e Commuanity Environmant and
M tural Resources Qfficer
DENR, Broeekes Peoint, Palawan

Sir

In cennection with the above-noted subject covered by Survey A uther ity
Ne, 045305-07-22 eof Jesus N, Fontele Jr.et,al,, I have the hener te
submit my report of imvestigatien te wit the following;

ha t above-noted Survey j uther ity was issued to Engr, Arsenie D.
Tamyao Jr, en November 14, 2022 per Swvey A utherity clearance da ted
Nevember 2, 2022 by the QIC, Assistant Regiomal Directer fer Techmical
Services Mpxime C, Iandrite;

Taat sometime on January 4 gnd 5, 2023, the undersigned was wita Engr,
Arsenio D. Tamayae Jr.wio conducted the subdivisiom survey on the
above-moted subject lots and that said contracted Geedetic Engt,put
concrete monuments on the bounderies ef the resultant lots and tae ssid
survey activities is firee from cla ims and conflicts,

IN VIEW OF THE FOREGOING, it is respectfully recommended that the Survey
Returns submitted by Eugr, Arsenio D. Tamayae Jr, ever tae subject
lots be given due course leading to its approval,

ry truly yours,




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCESOFFiCE% @”"‘ £ P
Brooke’s Point, Palawan L ARNS POINT BALAWA™N

SUBJECT Survey Authonty for a tract
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Engr. Arsenio D. Tamayao Jr.
Kalikasan Homes, San Pedro,
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

S8 OYE0¢_ 0y 22 /

Sir

usPursuant to DENR, Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of
claimant of the above described tract of public
land, to avail of your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey
thereof subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the
Philippines as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

J

Violation of any aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages
that may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,

For and by Order of the
Secretary of DENR:

3)
(Licenge No.)
Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Order
/ ,,é;&,c Recommended

Jesus N. fontelo et,al,
Q)] )
Signature / Name of Claimant

7 3 '3 1
J e i N 4 ¢ L

(Address) * (Position or Design '-'on)
Field Inspection enosit
Ref. [ ‘ Ref.Insp./Invest. /Report
Cad Cost of P B paid Dated « “'J p o
Under OR.No., ' "~~~

Dated "' ?

Note:
For this Survey Authority to be valid, the four (4) required signatures must be present.



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESBERCHS ABRFICE H F CE Mtgy,
Brooke’s Point, Palawan BROOYE'S PDINT PALANAN

3

SUBJECT: Survey Authority for a tract
of agricultural land Lot
135354 and 135355,C24
795-D,Rio Tuba, DBa ®&r2zZa

N

- 14 o
NO VET L‘C‘.LDaltg, [Swr=

Engr. Arsenio D. Tamayao Jr.
Kalikasan Homes, San Pedro, 1 odsrop_ 07- 22

Puerto Princesa City, Palawan /

Sir

Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order No: 38 and upon evaluation of the request of
Jesus N, Fonmtelo Jr.et.el. claimant of the above described tract of public
land, to avail of your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey
thereof subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the
Philippines as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violation of any aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages
that may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,

For and by Order of the
Secretary of DENR:

3)
(Licenge No.)
Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Order
//;,;: < D Becommended
= AV
(1) _Jesus N. Fontelo Jr.et.al. ?2) REY D. PAMPO

Signature / Name of Claimant

Brgy. Rio ‘I‘uba, Batara za ,Pﬂ.-l--

(Address)
Ref, Field Imspection Deposit Ref.Insp./Invest./Report
Cad Costof P 247 .00 paid Dated [ July 29, 20°2

Under O.R.No. 14 6352
Dated w5v 14, 2022

Note:
For this Survey Authority to be valid, the four (4) required signatures must be present.
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" OFFICE OF THE CENRUG
MEMORANDUM UFQ&KEW POINT, PALAWAN.

T0 : THE PENR OFFICER

ATTENTION ;. THE CENR OFFICER
Brooke's Poini, Palawan

THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR
TECHNICAL SERVICES

il
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SUBJECT © CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY AUTHORIT

{(P-2022-96262)

DATE - NOV (02 2022

efers to your Memorandum dated October 3,| 2022 forwarding the

reguiremen s from
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Republic of the Philippines

MIMAROPS, Region

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MEMORANDUM
70 :  THE CENR OFFICER
BROOKE'S POINT, PALAWAN
FROM : THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR
TECHNICAL SERVICES
SUBJECT . CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY
DATE

NOV 02 2022

You are authonzed o issue survey authority in favo
covering Lot 4659-A, Csd-04-033004-D, located in Baranga
FPalawan considering that said lot 15 within Alienable and |
public domain as previousty certified by your office and <

Surveys and Mapping Division of this Office.

SMDAES SR ANAD- 44222

DENR By the Bay Buiding, 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Ermita,
DENR VOIP (02) 8248- 1B242-3387 loc. 2791
Website: hifr

Email. rumgroparegiontd

enr.goy.ph

of Jesus Fontlo, Jr.
E Rio Tuba, Bataraza,
isposable land of the
prifirmed Dy the Chief,

Manda
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
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a AREG.A

previousty cermhied by your office and confirmed by the

Mapping Diwvision of thug Office.
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THE CENR OFFICER
BROOKE'S POINT, PALAWAN

THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR
TECHNICAL SERVICES

CLEARANGE TO 1SSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY
NOY 02 2022

Vel Bew Lowny gk e pOR pdhve s B 2 Bk RIBY,
HIEEg 10 IB5US BUTVE LYoy

in tavol of Jesus Fontlo, Jr.

Cad-NA033004-0 ) neatad in Baranaay Rio Tuba, Bataraza,
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The Community Environment and
Natural Rescurces Officer
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Nt

B
=5

Sir:

The undersigned respectfully request in your good office to issue survey authority to
subdivide/ segregate our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

LotNo: 135355 & 1%3354,0ad 795-D

Identical Lot No: 4+ 4 %9 14 4359-) , C8d-044033004

- S

Portionof Lot NO: - 4 e o mia
O =G
Area: 74? 3qum,

Location: - oo 2

1
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Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
your immediate action on this request.

Very respectfully yours,
TN
D
Ty oy o2y AT L Aan 1 ]
[ AT AR ile LN W O W - L US" s
J (Pr

inted name over signature)
Contact No:

| CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN REQUESTING SURVEY ORDER/AUTHORITY
DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019 and LMB Technical bulletin 2020-01
For APPLICANTS:
a)  LatestvUpdated Tax Declaration duly certified by municipal assessor (if applicable)
b)  LRA Clearance (for Jots under PLS 96 and 12)
¢)  RTC court clearance (request letter available at CENRQ)
d)  Notarized Barangay Certification (on applicants actual residence and possession of lot)
¢)  Any government-issucd identification card(Valid ID: Barangay, Voters, TIN)
) Sworn Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons (separate filing of 2 residents of barangay where the land is
located)
@) Waiver of Land Rights (if applicable)
h)  Approved Survey Plan (if applicable)
i) Special Power of Attorney (for representatives)

For DENR:
a)  Annex B: Land Classification Certification for affirmation/confirmation of SMD/ARDTS
b)  Technical Description/ V-37/ Sketch Map
¢)  Annex D:investigation report with geotagged photos
d)  Annex E: Memo Transmittal of CENRO to PENRO with categorical findings and recommendations

Checked and verified complete by:




